(b) Expenses.  No travel or other expenses will be reimbursed by DISTRICT 
as these are set forth as direct costs in Exhibit “B-1.”  
(c) Maximum Amount.  Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) or (b), the 
maximum payments under this Agreement shall not exceed SEVENTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND ($78,000.00) per fiscal year; provided, however, that such amounts 
shall not be construed as guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based upon 
services actually rendered.   

3. Except as provided in paragraphs 1 and 2, above, the terms and provisions of the